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Enterprise Financials AR — Today’s Session

* Provide a look at what XA Accounts Receivable looks
like when you upgrade to Enterprise Financials

 Enterprise Financials Tables and AR Transactions
e EF AR Tables in Power Link
e EF AR Transactions in Power Link

* Cash Processing — Managing Customer AR with EF/AR
 Simple Cash Receipts
 Unapplied Cash — Huge Improvements
* AR Corrections & Write-offs
e Debit Memo’s




»

Enterprise Financials AR — Some Facts b 3 {

/
e Enterprise Financials AR is IFM AR in Power Link —but much better! >

* For existing IFM customers the “Upgrade and Activation” of Enterprise Financials
can be easily accomplished over a weekend

e CISTECH has complete Enterprise Financials Education Materials and User Work
Instruction Templates to shorten the upgrade time

* Once Enterprise Financials is ‘activated’ you must perform your AR Table
Maintenance and all AR Transaction and Cash Transaction Tasks in Power Link

* Improved Visibility and management over all of your AR and Cash Transactions with
Power Link — as you will see today!

* New dynamic Enterprise Financials AR Business Objects improve AR Invoice and
Cash processing for your Finance Team users — let’s review!




Enterprise Financials - Activation

File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

General ~ (allrecor... v &' & |/

M Application Settings

Product ID = | Application description

5733BIS Business Information Services
5733M7X Cross Application Support

5733M8E Enterprise Product Data Management
5733M8K Material Logistics

5733M8Q Customer Service Management
5733M8T Materials Management

5733M8U Procurement Management
5733M8W  Order-Based Production Management
5733M9) Customer Relationship Management
5733M9U Enterprise General Ledger

5733M893 Enterprise Financials

5733M99 Net-Link

E= (T0) Enterprise Financials - Application Settings - |
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

Default -~ @« |s

ﬁ Enterprise Financials

Activate objects (deactivates object maintenance in green-screen anc¢ ‘ Currency l
Currencies and exchange rate  Yes j
Ledgers Yes 'Activate Objects
Financial transactions Yes ~— —
W
< >
Upgrade historical financial transactions Start time Duration (hours)
Monday Yes 2:00:00AM  1.00
Tuesday Yes  2:00:00 AM  1.00
Wednesday Yes  2:00:00AM  1.00
Thursday Yes 2:00:00AM  1.00
Friday Yes  2:00:00 AM  1.00
Saturday Yes 2:00:00AM  1.00
Sunday Yes 2:00:00 AM  1.00
‘ Continue Help
\ 2

Activate Enterprise Financials from ‘Application Settings’.
Builds new objects and deactivates green screen tasks.



Enterprise Financials - Activation
Once EF is ‘Activated’ the following things happen:

e New Workspaces for AP, AR, and Cash Transactions are created in Power Link —
fully maintainable

* New Application Card Files and Cards for AP and AR
* New Data Card Files and Cards for different types of AR and Cash Transactions

* New data entry Templates are installed for the creation of different types of
AR Transactions

* New LSB object ‘External Financial Transactions’ is created — fully maintainable
* Green Screen IFM Transaction tasks are deactivated

* Online Biz Inquiries are no longer available




Enterprise Financials AR — Some Facts

BNl session A - [24 x 80]

File Edit View Communication Actions Window Help

B BD AR 8® =@ ‘%% 2 @
AMSMT7O International Financig . RODDYZ2
inquiriel ARt will
Type U|_r|_j_(_)l1 or command; press Enter. o
we do Bill?

1. Personal Ledger ll‘.r,]uil‘l:l

2. Cashbook Inquiry

3. General Ledger Inquiry

4. Transaction Inquiry

5. Review entity diary —

6. Simulate Tax Calculation

f. Document flax Estimate lr]Ll'Jil'LJ

8. Online General Ledger Reporting Inquiries -
9. P.O0. Related Invoices and Credits

10. Online Business Inquiry

F3=Ex1it FA4=Prompt FO=Retriewve Fi1O0=Actions
F11=Job status F1Z2=Return F22=Messages
(E) This function is only available in the Finance applic

MA A

=" 1902 - Session successfully started

After Activation — the IFM Online Biz Inquiry is

Ml ' \ /

no longer available!



Enterprise Financials — IFM AR in Power Link

E& (10) Infor XA Power-Link — X
File Customize Navigation Help

Demo Default-Rod  ~

Customer Service
- g g 2 Pult] e
e = Ble Enginsering
AR Ledgers Cash Books AR Personal AR Transactions Cash Transactions Batch Transactions Unapplied Cash AR Allocations ~ External AR Charges AR Taxes L i
. . Enterprise Financials
Accounts Financial -
Transactions %
uction
o " =
% @ @ L~ Lw i @ @ Brocurement
AR Amounts Due Open AR Only Past Due Customer AR AR Approvals Cash Approvals Personal Account Personal Account Aging Structures Othe asks -
AR-Collections Inquiry Workbench Aging Period Aging Structure Planning
Balances Aged Balances Environment
Integrator
IFM in
Power Link
ICT EF Accounts Receivable Enterprise General Ledger General Ledger | Codes Application Administration
i it Ledgers Transactions | CT EF Accounts Payable




Enterprise Financials — AR Business Objects

EB (T0) Infor XA Power-Link

— X
File Customize Navigation Help
Demo Default-Rod  +
NN N .
( - @ — ol = % Customer Service
Gl Engineeri
AR Ledgers Cash Books RPeron | AR Transactio lash Transactions Patch Transactio Unapplied Cash AIIEc‘:’ati s  External Charges AR Taxes _rmg_ i
. . Enterprise Financials
L Accounts Financial -
Transaction Mgterla!s
% % @ éz] Q L Lw @ [@ Production
AR Amounts Due Open AR Only Past Due Customer AR AR Approvals Cash Approvals Personal Account Personal Account Aging Structures Other AR Tasks Erocu.rement
\ AR-Collections JInquiry Workbench Aging Period Aging Structure Planning
Balances Aced Balances Environment
A quick P Link Work f Unapplied |
Old IFM LSB Transactions
Can now Maintain Transactions in Power Link prior to
generating AR or Cash Transactions — Huge Improvements!
CT EF Accounts Receivable Enterprise General Ledger | General Ledger | Codes |App|ication Administration
i it | Ledgers |Transactions |CT EF Accounts Payable
Powered by [IF%]




AR Amounts Due — Settlement Lines =

AR Amounts Due

= (T0) AR Amounts Due — %
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help .
CT AR View ~ *AR VHARCPDSE D/ LY EER 0N ELIQH IPRR

=5 AR Amounts Due

Fin 'Ledger |Create Trans. 'Entity Total Cash| Outstanding (TC)
Div |ID Number Short Name Allocated
FORTSONR ARDM000002 111111 Dora's CompressgrSa K 05/13/2020 06/12/2020 i ; .00 |8

01 AR  |FORTSONR ARDM |ARDMO000001 111111 Dora'sCompres:  DPiSPRY > I05/13/2020 (30 106/12/2020 ] 0.00| 100.00
01 AR  |FORTSONR ARI 260899 111111 Dora's Compres:.  Maintain >0 Create -466,000.00 0.00
01 /AR |FORTSONR ARI 260898 111111 Dora's Compressor Sales CHECt/ Change 630,000.00 0.00 630,000.00
01 AR  |FORTSONR AR ARIFINV1234 111111 Dora's Compressor Sales (CHECk# Quick Change 1,350.00 -1,250.00| 0.00
01 AR 'FORTSONR | ARI AR-MANINV... 111111 Dora's Compressor Sales CHECt § Delete Delete 412.00 0.00/ 412.00
01 AR [FORTSONR ARI 260897 111111 | Dora’s Compressor Sales \CHEChe iehanaa Payment Settings 62,400.00 0.00| 62,400.00
01 AR FORTSONR ARC ~ |ARC-CM103...|111111 Dora's Compressor Sales CHECKr  \acs Change Payment List [Change Payments etting) 0.00 -700.00
01 AR FORTSONR ARI MAN-AR1000 111111 Dora's Compressor Sales CHECkr=  change payment List TouoiuU 0.00 0.00
01 AR  |FORTSONR ARI 260896 111111 Dora's Compressor Sales 'CHECk 60,000.00 -60,000.00| 0.00
01 /AR |MAYSVG ARI 260895 953160 MANITOWOC (CHINA) |WIRE E Transaction options > 49,649.28 0.00 49,649.28
01 AR |MAYSVG |ARC 105361 151611 YORKINT'LSOURCE1  CHECk % Ledger options > 213.00 0.00 213.00
01 /AR |POWERS) ARI 260894 929331 CARRIER MEXICO, PLA... CHECk® Currency Contract options > 6,936.96 0.00| 6,936.96
01 /AR |POWERS] ARI 260892 929331 | CARRIER MEXICO, PLA... (CHECK# Entity options > 9,249.28 0.00 9,249.28
01 AR iPOWERSJ ARI 260893 929331 | CARRIER MEXICO, PLA... CHECKED Late Payment Interest Charge options > 4,097.60 0.00 4,097.60
01 /AR |POWERS] ARI 260891 929331 CARRIER MEXICO, PLA... (CHECK® Payment List Payment options >/ 25,435.52 0.00| 25,435.52
01 /AR |POWERS) ARl 260890 193245 WATER FURNACE CHECK< Payment List options > 10,178.72 0.00| 10,178.72
01 AR iPOWERSJ ARI 260889 129790 ECRINTERNATIONAL  |CHECt® Personal Account options > 2,282.40 0.00 2,282.40
01 AR |POWERS] ARl 260888 176855 SCOTSMAN ICE SYSTEMS CHECH Tempiites ; 0.00 0.00 0.00
01 /AR |POWERS) ARl 260887 132550 FLORIDAHEATPUMP  CHECK  vujvurmwnvw ov e~ 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
01 AR |POWERS) AR 260886 132550 FLORIDA HEATPUMP  CHECK ‘06/05/2018 30 ‘07/05/2018 17,086.72 0.00| 17,086.72
01 /AR |POWERS) ARI 260885 185700 TAYLOR COMPANY CHECK  |06/05/2018 |30 07/05/2018 83,435.68 0.00 83,435.68
01 AR |POWERS) ARI 260884 118770  YORK INTERNATIONAL ... CHECK  |06/05/2018 |60 08/06/2018 87,863.04 0.00| 87,863.04 |

[ [ | | [ | [ [ [ [ | 1,175,960,304.33 -1,154,251,323.29|  19,466,395.61
< | >

ick r f reconcile to =

BN EAR YL R B OP PILRRA R rec

your AR Control GL Nature and review account . Past Due

balances.... AR-Collections



AR Amounts Due — Change Payment Settings

B8 (T0) AR Amounts Due —

File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT AR View ~ *AR v AE ' ‘ ‘ '

B2 (T0) Change Payment Settings X

@ AR Amounts Due

Fin |Ledger |Create Txn T jElats Due Qriginal Total Cash| Outstanding (TC)
Div |ID User Type |N Default v/ 8 {pate S Value Allocated

_ , 06/12/2020 400.00 0.00 400.00
01 |[AR  FORTSONR AARDM A \arrative CHARGE BACKFOR BADALLO 06/12/2020 100.00 0.00 100.00
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI 2| Settlement method CHECK = Check 06/09/2020 466,400.00 -466,000.00 0.00
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI  |2(Settlement terms 30 = NET 30 DAYS - 06/05/2020 630,000.00 0.00 630,000.00
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI  |A 06/03/2020 1,350.00 -1,250.00 0.00
01 AR FORTSONR 1ARI A Settled date override Default from personal account status 05/31/2020 412.00 0.00 412.00
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI |2 06/01/2020 62,400.00 0.00 62,400.00
01 |AR  FORTSONR |ARC |a Expected settlement date 06/12/2020 06/03/2020 -700.00 0.00 -700.00
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI M Due date 06/12/2020 06/03/2020 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI |2 06/03/2020 60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.00
01 |AR MAYSVG AR |2{ Allow payment 07/30/2018 49,649.28 0.00 49,649.28
01 |AR MAYSVG  |ARC |1l ajlow automatic payment 08/13/2018 213.00 0.00 213.00
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI (2| A uyomatic payment precedence [ ] 07/05/2018 6,936.96 0.00 6,936.96
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI |2 07/05/2018 9,249.28 0.00 9,249.28
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI |2 Dispute 0 07/05/2018 4,097.60 0.00 4,097.60
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI |2 07/05/2018 25,435.52 0.00 25,435.52
01 |AR  POWERS] |ARI  |2| Disputereason (blank) I 07/05/2018 10,178.72 0.00 10,178.72
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI |2 07/20/2018 2,282.40 0.00 2,282.40
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI  |2(Currency contract 06/05/2018 0.00 0.00 0.00
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI |2 07/05/2018 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
01 |AR POWERS) ARl |2{ iiection letters issued 0 07/05/2018 17,086.72 0.00 17,086.72
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI |2 07/05/2018 83,435.68 0.00 83,435.68
01 |AR POWERS) |ARI |2 i 08/06/2018 87,863.04 0.00 87,863.04| «

Bypass Cancel Help 1,175,960,304.33| -1,154,251,323.29|  19,466,395.61

< | ER >

& &L

Much easier than the old Personal Ledger Inquiry

maintenance method....



Enterprise Financials AR — Tables in PL

Maintenance of old IFM Tables is now done in Power Link. Some objects

will still require IDF Level 1 until Release 9.2.2 from Infor.

ﬁ (TO) Infor XA Power-Link

File Customize Navigation Help

Demo Default-Rod -~

Customer Service

-

Accounting Codes | Transaction Codes Tax Codes Analysis Codes | —— -
n U’Inﬁrlﬂ o
& =) — — P ;
$ & Bl Gl $;£ $~€T $;€ $€ = Enterprise Financials

£+

Natures Chg Nature Periods Account

Currency Contracts Apportionments

il

Interdivision Books Journal Types
Account Types

Limits

i . 8
ing Period Ledger Periods Exchange Rate Sets Exchange Rate Exchange Rate Sets Exchange Rates Currencies

Replaces old IFM Table

Maintenance Menu Options

mivtetreTiEs

Production

Procurement

Planning

Environment

Integrator

CT CC A Late D R N

I:..+ Spsisadaanasallodge

General Ledger

Business Entities
_

| Ledgers

Transactions

CTE

Codes

Application Administration

CCounts Fay

able

Powered by [IF8]




Enterprise Financials AR — Tables in PL

Table Maintenance and Transactions will be done in Power Link once

Enterprise Financials is ‘Activated’. Ledgers and Cash Books in PL.

=f

RN OTEDEE

YABUDFR Work with ledger

>0s 1 1 On e 3
Posi1 tior t
Ledger id

FType uptiuna, press Enter.
.

— = — S5=Display 8=Ledger periods
12=Personal ledger details 13=Cash book details 15=Numerators ...
Opt Ledger id Ledger name Class Status
AME X AMEX Clearing 2 1
. AP Accounts Payable | |
APAC AP Accrual 1 1
o AR Accounts Receivable 1 1
DEP Garrison Investment 2 1
DIS Disbursements 2z |
LB36 LOCK BOX 36 INT'L WIRES z 1
LBS0O LOCK BOX S0 DOM WIRES 2 1
LBS 8 LOCK BOX 58 2 1 +
F3=Ex1it F6=Create F10=0pen/close periods Fili=Work with personal ledger
Fi12=Cancel F15=Work with cash book F17=Selection F24=More keys
A selection has been made. +
I@L ,,,,, A "W __________________________________________ 04/031

All the old IFM Ledger and Cash Book maintenance tasks are now in
Power Link. All the maintenance options are now replaced with ....




Enterprise Financials AR — GL Controls

EX (T0) Ledger - 01, AR - X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help
AR Ledger VPS04 1B 00| BERE @
% Findiv:01  Ledger: AR Accounts Receivable
Entity Entity name Customer |Currency Open orders total Outstanding balance Balance limit| Collection status St g Sz
ALESSA ALESSA - NFAC usb 0.00 0.00 0 Al D0
ALLIED ALLIED AIR USD 0.00 0.00 1 ¢ |Personal Accounts
AME AME MANUFACTURING usb 0.00 0.00 0 E amments
CARRIER CARRIER usb 0.00 0.00 0
CARRIER MX CARRIER MEXICO usb 0.00 0.00 1
DAIKIN DAIKIN Applied Americas usb 0.00 0.00 0
DOMETIC DOMETIC usb 0.00 0.00 0
EAIR LLC EAIR LLC
ECRINTL ECR INTERNATIONAL
EMBRACO EMBRACO
ENVIRO ENVIRO
QUICK ACCESS TO CUSTOMER AR
GOODMAN GOODMAN
INTERLINE INTERLINE BRANDS

KAZEMA KAZEMA KUWAIT & QATAR ACCO l ' N I S
LENNOX LENNOX eeo0 00

MAMMOTH MAMMOTH

MANITOWOC MANITOWOC FOODSERVICE

MCQUAY DAIKIN MCQUAY UsD 0.00 0.00 0

NATLREFRI NATLREFRI usD 0.00 0.00 0

PACKARD PACKARD usD 0.00 0.00 0

RHEEM RHEEM LISh nnN [aNalal n hd

| | 21,706,189.85 215,697,129 |

< > [l

| Continue Help




EF AR Transactions — What do they look like?

EB (T0) Infor XA Power-Link
File Customize Navigation Help

Demo Default-Rod  ~

o2

Accounts

&

AR Amounts Due Open AR Only

AR Ledgers Cash Books AR Persongdl AR Transactions Cash Transactions

=

atch Transactions Unapplied Cash AR Allocations  External AR Charges AR Taxes

Aging Period

Balances

Financial
Transactions

E 2

Aging Structure
Aged Balances

After activating Enterprise Financials you can no longer
enter AR or Cash transactions in Green Screen — they
MUST be processed in Power Link!

Past Due Customer AR AR Approvals Cash Approvals Personal Account Personal Account Aging Structures Other AR Tasks
AR-Collections Inquiry Workbench

Customer Service

ErriTeeriTe

Enterprise Financials

CT EF Accounts Receivable

‘ Enterprise General Ledger

‘General Ledger

Codes

Application Administration

usiness Entities

| Ledgers

Transactions

| CT EF Accounts Payable

VIateras

Production

Procurement

Planning

Environment

Integrator

Powered by [IF%]




Enterprise Financials — AR Transactions

.
File Disp (TO) Create AR Transactions *
pEEEBAE Template

Use the same IFM cTAR Jm
AR an d Ca S h Financial division 01 Qm Order Criginal Inv.| Outsta
T t' T ARl = AR e AR R 20 3320001 4:5Af;13gul;1; 4536a2
ransaction lypes B0R08  ARI=AR| |Tansaction type . ~ E¥ o |oo10001 630,000.00 630,
ARI-I ARI = AR | Entity ARAL = AR Allocation * 20 1,350.00 1,2
5 = Poste® AR- ARC = AR Credit 20 412.00 4
5=Posted Ve AR 26089 @ ARI = AR Invoice 20 0010001 62,400.00 62,4
5=Posted |Yes FORTSO AR ARC-CM103... ARL = AR Load 20 -700.00 3
5=Posted Yes FORTSONR |01 AR MAN-AR1000 CASH = Cash Transaction 20 1,500.00 1,c
5=Posted Yes FORTSONR |01 AR 260896 CASHREC = Cash Receipt FC 20 0010001 60,000.00 60,C
5=Posted Yes MAYSVG 01 AR 260895 CBANK = Cash Transactions from Bnk 18 0010001 49,649.28 49,€
5=Posted Yes MAYSVG (01 AR 105361 M = Commissions Involce 18 0010001 213.00 ;
5=Posted Yes POWERS] (01 AR 260894 ~ " CPAY = Cash Payment 18 0010001 6,936.96 6,
o e o o M | mem lma
5 _ Pzzt:d Y:z POWERS) |01 AR 260891 5 % DEBIT = A/R Debit - 18 |0010001 25!435-52 25’;

= / _ N . FUIreEy » . y

S =Pnsted Yes POWFRSI |01 AR 260890 \ DED = Dedeiction BRback /05/2018 |0N10001 10178 77 101

All your companies AR Trans‘éctions‘will now be performed from the
AR Transactions Business Object!

Transactions from COM/CSM such as Invoices and Credit Memo’s will
also be fed to the AR Transactions object and posted if no errors.

It is your old IFM AR Transaction Header File — on Steroids!



Enterprise Financials — AR Transactions

| (TO) AR Transactions - X
|File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CTARView | FUser .. |v HE«PP&|0/ 2 10(CRRIEREEERR B EBACGES HasE

[ AR Transactions

ﬁxen Posted |Txn Fin Ledger |Trans Txn Entity Entity Thier Ref/ Doc./Inv Order Qriginal Inv. Qutstanding |Narrati
Status User Div ID Number Type 1D Short Name Vend Invoice |Date Ref S Amount Balance §
5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR Jo1 AR AR-MANINV... ARl =ARI... [111111 Dora's Compressor Sales 05/01/2020 412.00 412.00
5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR J01 AR 260897 ARI=ARI... 111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales ROD-PO3000 |05/02/2020 (0010001 62,400.00 62,400.00(CO 86
5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR J01 AR ARC-CM103... ARC=AR... [111111 | Dora's Compressor Sales 05/04/2020 -700.00 -700.00
5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR J01 AR MAN-AR1000 ARl =ARI... [111111 Dora's Compressor Sales ARINV-100 05/04/2020 1,500.00 1,500.00

\5 =Posted |Yes FORTSONR J01 AR 260896 ARI=ARI... 111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales ROD-PO1000 |05/04/2020 (0010001 60,000.00 60,000.00(CO 86
N\

< >

| & BE

Opening up AR Transactions is like using the old IFM

AR ‘Work with Transactions’ option....Remember?




Enterprise Financials — AR Transactions

(TO) AR Transactions
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT AR View ~ *1 Userl... ~ HEWEEdm LY R QRRE

AR Transactions

Txn
Status
5 = Posted

FORTSONR

Trans
Number

RSN OILTAY [

C Fabh SO

5 = Posted FORTSONR Display >
5=Posted Yes FORTSONR Maintain >
5=Posted Yes FORTSONR MAN-AR100
5=Posted Yes FORTSONR 260896 :
T
=
=
]
&
i
g
&
&
=]
a2
=
H
:‘”ﬁ
5
@
< ]
El

Create
Change

Quick Change
Delete

Copy

Create Charge
Create Tax

Create Amount Due
Create Approval

Calculate Tax

Remove Tax

Allocate

Mass Allocate

Clear Allocations

Post

Post Allocations and Adjustments
Validate

Reverse

Hold

Undo Hold

Change Batch ID

Mass Change Batch ID

Payment Cancel

Recalculate Installment Schedule

Financial Division options

Entity options

Financial Transaction Batch

Ledger options

Personal Account options

Reversed From Transaction options
Reversed To Transaction options

Insert

Delete

Order
Ref

Thier Ref/
Vend Invoice

Doc./Inv
Date
05/01/2020

Original Inv.
$ Amount

»s ROD-PO3000 |05/02/2020 0010001 62,400.00 62,400.00
ps 05/04/2020 -700.00 -700.00
35 | ARINV-100 05/04,/2020 1,500.00 1,500.00
2s [ROD-PO1000 l05f04f202l.'.| 0010001 60,000.00 60,000.00

Users can quickly review and
work with Posted/Unposted AR
Transactions.

Woow W W W W

Use Power Link to manage and Create all your AR

Transactions

CO 86

CO 86l

W R



AR Invoicing with Enterprise Financials Ny
. ’ YA
In Enterprise Financials AR Invoices can be generated via:

* AR Invoices and Credit Memos can be entered directly AR Transactions

into Power Link AR Transactions

ry
+*+* AR Invoices can be created via COM/CSM Invoicing Customer Invoices
Tasks
*¢* AR Invoices can also be created via External Financial Exnal
Transactions - the old IFM LSB Files in Power Link. Financial
Examples would be invoices from Future 3, iCARaS, Transactions

Auto-Requirements, etc.



AR Invoice in EF — Direct Entry ron

B8 (T0) AR Transactions — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Lelp CliCk Create (0) 9 hit Insel‘t tO

CT AR View +~ *CTART.. - 4 E & D S | D 3 .

_ U add an AR Transaction

AR Transactions

Txn Posted |Txn Fin Ledger |Trans Txn Entity Entity Thier Ref/ Doc./Inv Order Qriginal Inv. Qutstanding |Narr
Status User Div ID Number Type ID Short Name Vend Invoice |Date Ref S Amount Balance $

5 = Posted Yes FORTSONR 01 AR AR-MANINV... ARl = AR ... [111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales 05/01/2020 412.00 412.00 ~
5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR 01 AR 260897 ARl - 4RD 111111 Nnrale Cam r Qalac RAN_DN2NNA_ING/NI /020 62,400.00 62,400.00|CO
5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR 01 AR ARC-CM103... A ﬁ (TQ) Create AR Transactions -700.00 -700.00

5 = Posted Yes FORTSONR 01 AR MAN-AR1000 A

5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR 01 AR Al Template co
5 = Posted Yes MAYSVG 01 AR Al CT ARI ~ B CcO
5=Posted |Yes MAYSVG Al M
5= Al Financial division 01 G m 0,930.90 936.96|CO
. SAME FIELD NAMES USERS A Ledger AR Qs 2,097.60 1097.60)c0
> = Pos i Transaction type ARI = AR Invoice v B B2 3,249.28 3,249.28/CO
R3S  ARE FAMILIAR WITH IN IFM A e " b1 0010001 25,435.52 25,435.52|CO
5 = Post Al Entity 111111 Qatud 018 0010001 10,178.72 10,178.72/CO
5 = Posted POWERSI] Al Transaction number |ARI-INV1234 230N 018 |0010001 2,282.40 2,282.40|CO
S=Posted |Yes  POWERS] 01 AR Al Their reference CUST-PO1234 018 |0010001 0.00 0.00/CO
5=Posted |Yes POWERS) 01 AR Al 018 |0010001 1,500.00 1,500.00|CO
5=Posted |Yes POWERS] 01 AR 260886 f | LT ReE 05/04/2020 = 018 |0010001 17,086.72 17,086.72|CO
5 = Posted Yes POWERS] 01 AR 260885 Al 018 (0019999 83,435.68 83,435.68
5=Posted |Yes POWERS) 01 AR 260884 Al [ JReturn here to create another 018 |001S9999 87,863.04 87,863.04
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY |01 AR 260883 Al (21 Preview befor 018 |0010001 38,814.39 38,814.39/CO
5 = Posted Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260882 Al 018 (0010001 2,690.24 2,690.24|CO
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260881 Al 018 |0010001 5,501.76 5,501.76|CO
5 = Posted Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260880 Al £ 018 (0010001 88,007.04 88,007.04|CO
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260879 ART=ART... 1972349 [SHANGHAICARRIER TR... TTPURUL/19 Ub/U472018 (0010001 12,223.36 12,223.36/CO
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260878 ARl =ARI... |911808 |AREA COOLING SOLUTI... XCPE18023 06/04/2018 (0010001 114,425.52 114,425.,52|/CO0 ,

< >

& &L



AR Invoice in EF — Direct Entry Card File

B2 (T0) Create AR Transactions - AR Transactions — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help
CT AR Invoice v PG D/ £ CTERHEwEZERERR RE2Ra0EES Haa
[ ]
Findiv:01  Ledger: AR  Type: ARl  Transaction: ARI-INV1234 Tra nsa Ctlon Header
i Inv Adv Header W
Transaction number ARI-INV1234 7@ Status Entered " &Ch = I
nv arge Taxes
Type ARI = AR Invoice 3 Document date 05/08/2020 B CT Inv Armts Due I
Entity 111111 QQ#¥E Posting date 05/08/2020 B CTGL Amts List l
Dora's Compressor Sales Narrative Manual ARI for Setup Overview I
Their reference CUST-PO1234 Charge and tax control total |1200.00 T Comments I
\—
Basic Qverrides ‘Taxes ‘ Notes ‘ General Ledger
Err|Whs |Order Charge |Unit Nature Iltem Quantity Unit Charge |Charge PO ltem Tax 1 Q
Cnt|ID No Code ID ID Number Invoiced Price Line Value| Narrative Status Ind. 1o
(blank) (21871 42200-0000 1.0000/ 1,200.0000 1,200.00 Setup Charges =None (blank) Z
]
Invoice Charge Lines
[ | | | | | | 1,200.00| | |
< > I
‘ Create | Cancel Help

Infor did a good job of organizing AR Transaction Data Cards. Special
cards for Taxes, GL Amounts, and an ‘Overview’ Card for any error
resolution.

‘ |Pending




AR Invoice in AR Transactions-Charge Lines

m (TO) Create AP Transactions - BC, 01, AP, API,
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT AP Inv Advanced
Fin div: 01

Transaction number

Type
Entity

VP ®RsE D/ 2B ST EEEwECEEESRA S Eaviie aE PE
Ledger: AP

Type: API

API = AP Invoice

333333

QAQHEY

Transaction:

na

Status
Document date

Posting date

Entered
04/11/2020
04/11/2020

=8
B

CT Inv Adv

Header ]

Inv & Charge Taxes

CT Inv Amts Due

CT GL Amts List

Old Roddy Computer Supply Narrative Computer Equipment/Finance Gy
Their reference VENDOR-INVOICE123 Charge and tax control total |1200.00 T Comments
L/
.l
)
Basic Overrides ‘Taxes ‘ Notes ‘ General Ledger ‘.
\/
Err|Whs |Order Charge |Unit Nature Item Quantity Unit Charge |Charge PO Item Tax 5
Cnt|ID No Code ID 1D Number Invoiced Price Line Value| Narrative Status Ind 0
(blank) {21500 64510-0000 1.0000/ 1,200.0000 1,200.00 New Laptop for Finance |1 =Started |(blan® y
]
(]
| | | 1,200.00
< lin
‘ Create | Cancel Help

|Pending

When creating an AR Invoice Charge Line — use Power Link Templates to
create different line item charges!



AR TRANSACTION CHARGE LINES

ﬁ (TO) Create AR Transactions - AR Transactions — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT AR Invoice v IPRs 0/ 2@ REEnIEEERR g EanEEAS HAa 2@
Findiv:01  Ledger: AR  Type: ARl  Transaction: ARI-INV1234

CT Inv Adv Header
Inv & Charge Taxes
CT Inv Amts Due
CT GL Amts List

Template Overview
Charge and tax control total 1 0 CT AR Chg

Transaction number |ARI-INV1234 =@, Status Entered

Type ARI = AR Invoice &2 Document date 05/ =
111111 QaQ H# & Posting date 05,

Dora's Compressor Sales Narrative

~ Comments

Charge (blank) v
Quantity 2.00

Price 75.00

Value 150.00

Unit 21871 Q & PO Item

Nature BRI Q& Status Ind. (
(blank) 21871 42200-0000 Narrative Setup Per Diem Charges 5 = None (blank)

Sn"

b
Z
2

i

b
[JReturn here to create another

Preview before create

Cancel Help

| IPending sy
| I | | I | | 1,200.00] | | |

| Create | Cancel Help

I |Pend'|ng

Templates are provided to create AR Invoice and CM Charge

Lines. Create new ones to meet vour reqguirements.



Manual ARI Charge Lines

ﬁ (TO) Create AR Transactions - AR Transactions
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT AR Invoice PS04 B CRRIEn s RRECR (22 RA AR |Ha 2R
Findiv:01  Ledger: AR  Type: ARl  Transaction: ARI-INV1234

CT Inv Adv Header

Inv & Charge Taxes

CT Inv Amts Due

CT GL Amts List

Overview

Comments

Transaction number ARI-INV1234 "» @ Status Entered
Type ARI = AR Invoice ¥ Document date 05/08/2020 B
Entity 111111 QA #H ¥ Posting date 05/08/2020 =
Dora's Compressor Sales arrative Manual ARl for Setyn
Their reference CUST-PO1234 [gharge and tax control total 1350.00 [Pl
Basic Overrides |Taxes | Notes | General Ledger

Nature
Cnt|ID ID

42200-0000

Charge |Charge
Line Value| Narrative

(blank) 21871 42200-0000 1,200.0000 1,200.00 Setup Charges
150.00(Setup Per Diem C...

(blank)

Uer v U 28

| I | | I | | ( 1350.00]

)

< . S

O ——

| Create | Cancel Help

|Pend'|ng

When manually creating AR Invoices — Charges and Taxes must match if

‘Enforce Control Totals’ is active. Same as IFM.
CISTECH, Inc.

5/14/2020

23



AR Invoices in AR Transactions

% (T0) AR Transactions - AR Transactions
le Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

T AR Invoice vIDBg 0D/ L2 @T2HEnIEEECE dEE3ankis Haly
Findiv:01  Ledger: AR  Type: ARl  Transaction: ARI-INV1234

Jetails: Transaction Currency

2=Error [Ri-NvVI234 USD| | |

TR 1,200.00 ,200.0000
- Charge: 150.00 2.0000 @ 75.0000
@ *ERROR Transaction period not open. ARI-INV12
@ *ERROR Transaction period not open for general ledger.

Same as the old IFM ‘Display Errors’ function
when using ‘Work with Transactions’....

HHODDDDE ™S

CT Inv Adv Header

Inv & Charge Taxes

CT Inv Amts Due

CT GL Amts List

‘Overview

Comment;\

|gnore posting warnings No

Continue | Help

The ‘Overview’ Card on any AR Transaction will show any errors causing

a transaction not to post.




AR Invoices in AR Transactions - Posted

ﬁ (TO) AR Transactions — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help
CTARView v *CTART... v AR&# D B g D/ 212 CCEFXEnIEEERR EEanEZES A 1Rm

AR Transactions
Txn Posted |Txn Fin Ledger |Trans Txn Entity Entity Thier Ref/ Doc./Inv Order Qriginal Inv. Qutstanding |Narr
Status User Div ID Number Type ID Short Name Vend Invoice |Date Ref S Amount Balance $

FORTSONR ARI-INV1234 ARI=ARI... 111111 Dora's Compressor Sales CUST-PO1234 05/04/2020 1,350.00 1,350.00 ~

5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR 01 AR AR-MANINV... ARl =ARI... |111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales 05/01/2020 412.00 412.00

5 = Posted Yes FORTSONR 01 AR 260897 ARI=ARI... [111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales [ROD-PO3000 |05/02/2020 |0010001 62,400.00 62,400.00|CO
5 = Posted Yes FORTSONR 01 AR ARC-CM103... ARC=AR... [111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales 05/04/2020 -700.00 -700.00
5=Posted |Yes FORTSONR 01 AR MAN-AR1000 ARI=ARI... |111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |ARINV-100 05/04/2020 1,500.00 1,500.00

5 =Posted |Yes FORTSONMNR__.01 AR 260R9A ARl =ARI 1111111 |Dora's Camnressar Sales |RON-PO1000 |05/04/2020 0010001 60,000.00 60,000.00/CO
5=Posted |Yes MAYSV( B (T0) User Messages X 49,649.28 49,649.28|CO
5=Posted |Yes MAYSV/ 213.00 213.00/CM
5= Posted |Yes POWERY & (E) Transaction 01, AR, ARI, ARI-INV1234 cannot be changed because it has been posted. 6,936.96 6,936.96/CO
5 = Posted Yes POWER: 4,097.60 4,097.60/CO
5=Posted |Yes POWER: 9,249.28 9,249.28|CO
5=Posted |Yes POWER: 25,435.52 25,435.52|CO
5 = Posted Yes POWER: 10,178.72 10,178.72|CO
5 = Posted Yes POWER: 2,282.40 2,282.40|CO
5=Posted |Yes POWERY| cClose 0.00 0.00{CO
5 = Posted Yes POWER.. S —— N —— A —— S e — 1,500.00 1,500.00|CO
5 = Posted Yes POWERS) 01 AR 260886 ARI=ARI... |132550 |FLORIDA HEAT PUMP U02/452008...|06/05/2018 0010001 17,086.72 17,086.72|CO
5=Posted |Yes POWERS) 01 AR 260885 ARl =ARI... (185700 |TAYLOR COMPANY Multiple ord... |06/05/2018 |0019999 83,435.68 83,435.68

5 = Posted Yes POWERS)J 01 AR 260884 ARI=ARI... [118770 |YORK INTERNATIONAL ...|Multiple ord... |06/05/2018 0019999 87,863.04 87,863.04

5 = Posted Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260883 ARI=ARI... [151611 |YORK INT'LSOURCE 1 4502278526 |06/04/2018 0010001 38,814.39 38,814.39/CO
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260882 ARI=ARI... [132970 |THERMO FISHER SCIEN...|6001781039 |06/04/2018 0010001 2,690.24 2,690.24|CO
5 = Posted Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260881 ARI=ARI... [132970 |THERMO FISHER SCIEN...|6001746418 |06/04/2018 |0010001 5,501.76 5,501.76|CO
5 = Posted Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260880 ARl =ARI... (118770 |YORK INTERNATIONAL ...|4000009126 |06/04/2018 |0010001 88,007.04 88,007.04|CO
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260879 ARI=ARI... [972349 |SHANGHAI CARRIER TR...|TPUR01719 |06/04/2018 0010001 12,223.36 12,223.36/CO ,
" i P P P DU ST IO I D e eme mm R
|Start'|ng... [& &L

Just like with IFM, any attempt to change a Posted AR Transaction is blocked. You can

easily ‘Reverse’ the transaction if a change is required. Same as IFM.




AR Invoices in AR Transactions — Click Reverse

& (T0) AR Transactions
ile Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help a
CTARView v *CTART... v NE# P S0/ L 1B CCREEniEEER @R EBRAC0NES f;
@ AR Transactions |
Txn .Ledger [Trans Txn ‘Entity -
Status ID Number Short Name 0
FORTSONR 01 AR ARI-INV1234 a )
S = Posted FORTSONR |01 AR-MANINV... i S S
5 =Posted | Yes FORTSONR (01 AR 260897 ARI =/ onnMaintain®
5 = Posted ;Yes FORTSONR 01 AR ARC-CM103... ARC=AR... Dora's Compress:
5 =Posted |Yes FORTSONR 01 /AR MAN-AR1000 ARI=ARI... 111111 Dora's Compresst €
5 =Posted |Yes FORTSONR 01 AR 260896 ARI=ARI... 111111 Dora's Compress<:
5=Posted |Yes MAYSVG 01 ‘AR 260895 ARI=ARI... 953160 'MANITOWOC (C+'
5 =Posted |Yes MAYSVG 01 AR 105361 ARC=AR... 151611 YORKINT'L SOUR -
5=Posted |Yes POWERSJ 01 AR 260894 ARI=ARI... 929331 CARRIER MEXICO =
5 =Posted  |Yes POWERS) 01 AR 260893 ARI=ARI.. 929331 CARRIER MEXICO =
5=Posted |Yes POWERSJ 01 AR 260892 ARI=ARI.. 929331 CARRIER MEXICO .
5=Posted Yes POWERSJ 01 AR 260891 ARI=ARI... 929331 CARRIER MEXICOf:
5 = Posted ers POWERSJ 01 AR 260890 ARI=ARI... 193245 |WATER FURNACE*
5 = Posted ?Yes POWERSJ 01 AR 260889 ARI=ARI... 129790 ECRINTERNATIOI i
5 = Posted ;;Yes POWERS) 01 AR 260888 ARl =ARI... 176855 SCOTSMAN ICES =
5 = Posted tes POWERSJ 01 AR 260887 ARI=ARI.. 132550 FLORIDA HEAT Pl &
5 = Posted %Yes POWERS) 01 AR 260886 ARI=ARI... 132550 |FLORIDA HEAT PL <"
5=Posted |Yes POWERSJ 01 |AR 260885 ARI=ARI... 185700 TAYLOR COMPAN @
5 = Posted |Yes POWERSJ 01 AR 260884 ARI=ARI... 118770 YORK INTERNATI¢ 2
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 ‘AR 260883 ARI=ARI... 1151611 YORKINT'LSOURm
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260882 ARI=ARI... 132970 THERMO FISHER #
5=Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260881 ARI=ARI... 132970 THERMO FISHER 3,
5 =Posted  |Yes MCMURRAY 01 /AR 260880 ARI=AR ... 118770 YORK INTERNATI( =
5 =Posted |Yes MCMURRAY 01 AR 260879 ARl =ARI... 972349 SHANGHAI CARRI@

Create
Change
Quick Change
Delete

Copy

Create Charge
Create Tax

Create Amount Due
Create Approval

Calculate Tax

Remove Tax

Allocate

Mass Allocate

Clear Allocations

Post

Post Allocations and Ag
Reverse
Hold

Undo Hold

Change Batch ID

Mass Change Batch ID

Payment Cancel

Recalculate Installment Schedule

Financial Division options
Entity options

Financial Transaction Batch
Ledger options

Personal Account options

Insert

Delete

v v v v v

Original Inv.
S Amount
1,350.00
412.00
62,400.00|
-700.00|
1,500.00
60,000.00|
49,649.28|
213.00
6,936.96
4,097.60
9,249.28|
25,435.52
10,178.72
2,282.40|
0.00
1,500.00|
17,086.72
83,435.68|
87,863.04 |
38,814.39
2,690.24|
5,501.76|
88,007.04 |
12 223.36]

Outstanding
Balance $
1,350.00
412.00
62,400.00
-700.00
1,500.00
60,000.00
49,649.28
213.00
6,936.96
4,097.60
9,249.28
25,435.52
10,178.72
2,282.40
0.00
1,500.00
17,086.72
83,435.68
87,863.04
38,814.39
2,690.24
5,501.76
88,007.04
12 223.36

Narr

co

co
co
™
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

co
co
co
co
co



Processing Cash and Managing AR Accounts

Cash Trnsactin ns

How do we apply cash and make
corrections to Customer AR?



Cash Transactions Business Object

ﬁ (TO) Infor XA Power-Link
File Customize Navigation Help

Demo Default-Rod  ~

8%

e

Accounts

B

AR Amounts Due Open AR Only

B

AR Ledgers Cash Books AR Personal AR Trasactio

Past Due
AR-Collections Inquiry Waorkbench

Cash Transactions

Customer AR

B
atch Transactions Unapplied Cash AR Allocations

g’g
5]

External
Financial
Transactions
L & 2

Aging Structure

Balances Aged Balances

AR Charges AR Taxes

AR Approvals Cash Approvals Personal Account Personal Account Aging Structures Other AR Tasks
Aging Period

| | Customer Service

EreeSTG
Enterprise Financials

widLcl E |

Production

Procurement

Planning

Environment

Integrator

CT EF Accounts Receivable

| Enterprise General Ledger

General Ledger

| Codes Application Administration

. | Ledgers

Transactions

| CT EF Accounts Payable

Powered by [IT%]




Cash Transactions Business Object

(TO) Cash Transactions — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CTCash... v *CTCash..v HR& DB |0/ L Y| BH RS

) Powerful Toolbar Functions

ransactions

L Ledger |Create Txn Txn Unpost | Post . Doc/Inv Period Txn Entity Entity Cash Tx Unapplied \ Batc
ID User Post Status Alloc. Date Date Postd Type ID Short Name S Valu Alloc/Cash |
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted [No 01/03/2012 (01/03/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR.../ GOOD... |GOODMAN 44,193.2 0.00 A
01 |LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted |No 01/03/2012 |01/03/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|GOOD... |GOODMAN 327,523.3 0.00
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted [No 01/03/2012 |01/03/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR... MCQUAY |DAIKIN MCQUAY 40.8 0.00
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 = Posted [No 01/03/2012 [01/03/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR... MCQUAY |DAIKIN MCQUAY 16,434.7 0.00
01 |LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted |No 01/03/2012 |01/03/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|MCQUAY |DAIKIN MCQUAY 30,015.1 0.00
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted [No 01/03/2012 |01/03/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|132550 |FLORIDA HEAT PUMP 727.9 0.00
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 = Posted [No 01/03/2012 |01/03/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR... 152951 |MARVAIR, A Div. of Airxcel 2,301.3 0.00
01 |DIS HOLMESA |Yes 5 =Posted |No 01/04/2012 |01/04/2012 |JAN2012 |CPAY .. 16084R |Conway MacKenzie -100,633.4 0.00 6,19
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted [No 01/04/2012 |01/04/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|193245 |WATER FURNACE 4,127.7 0.00
01 LB50 HARPERN |Yes 5 = Posted [No 01/06/2012 |01/06/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR... CARRIER |CARRIER 36,804.5 0.00
01 |LB50 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted |No 01/06/2012 |01/06/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|CARRIER |CARRIER -6,083.9 0.00
01 |LB50 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted |No 01/06/2012 |01/06/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|CARRIER |CARRIER 65,469.6 0.00

S — 0.00
0.00
0.00
a R\ AN a R.. a n = = 99 D.DD
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5= Posted No 01/06/2012 01/06/2012 JAN2012 CASHR... GOOD... |GOODMAN 21, 776 9 0.00
01 |LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted |No 01/06/2012 |01/06/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|GOOD... |GOODMAN 39,407.6 0.00
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted [No 01/06/2012 |01/06/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|152880 |WELBILT, INC. (WI) 113,584.9 0.00
01 DIS CROWLE...|Yes 5 = Posted [No 01/09/2012 |01/09/2012 |JAN2012 |CPAY ... |[15088R |METAL TECHNOLOGIES -218,714.0 0.00 6,19
01 |DIS CROWLE...|Yes 5 =Posted |No 01/09/2012 |01/09/2012 |JAN2012 |CPAY .. 11116R |IMPERIAL DIE CAST -43,158.4 0.00 6,19
01 LB50 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted [No 01/09/2012 |01/09/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR...|987843 |[JOHNSON CONTROLS MEXICO BE 7,945.8 0.00
01 LB36 HARPERN |Yes 5 = Posted [No 01/09/2012 |01/09/2012 |JAN2012 |CASHR... 925930 |WHIRLPOOLS.A. 295,427.6 0.00 v
172,335,406.7 392,007.76
< \_ ) >

& &L



Cash Transactions — Apply Cash

B (10) Cash Transactions Click Create or Hit Insert on your Keyboard - X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation _Help
CTCash... v *CTCash..v #E# B B FEEES ¥BOE@ Ha s
Cash Transactions
. Ledger |Create Txn Txn Post . Doc/Inv Period Txn Entity Entity Cash Txn Unapplied Batc
ID User Post Status Alloct Date Date Postd Type ID Short Name S Value|  Alloc/Cash |
01 |LB58 HARPERN Yes  |5=Posted No  W\01/03/201 _ 44,193.28 0.00
01 |[LB58 HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted |No 03/201] [ (TO) Create Cash Transactions X 327,523.32 0.00
01 |LB58 |HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted No 013/201 40.89 0.00
01 |LB58 |HARPERN |Yes |5 ="Posted No 01/03WO Template 16,434.79 0.00
01 |LB58 |HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted No 01/03/ : 30,015.19 0.00
01 |LB58 |HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted No 01/03/201 CT Cash Receipt ~ H 727.95 0.00
01 |LB58 |HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted No 01/03/20 2,301.30 0.00
i ial divisi 01 a -100,633.47 0.00 6,19
Create Data Entry Templates for e e e e 4,127.70 0.00
. . 36,804.51 0.00
different Cash Transactions Cash ledger LB58 Qg 608391 0.00
: RNTYes =Posted TNo Cash transaction type = CASHREC 65,469.69 0.00
01 |LB50 |HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted No 01/06/201 34,748.82 0.00
01 |LB50 |HARPERN |Yes  |5=Posted No 01/06/201] Entity 111111 QAatbe -2,183.49 0.00
01 |LB36 |HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted No 01/06/201 93,568.94 0.00
01 |LB36 HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted |No 01/06/201] Entry cash control total BEEEIRVY 1,287,199.49 0.00
01 |LB58 |HARPERN |Yes |5 ="Posted No 01/06/201 21,776.96 0.00
01 |LB58 |HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted No 01/06/201 Document date 05/06/2020 £ 39,407.68 0.00
01 LB58 HARPERN |Yes 5 =Posted |No 01/06/201 GL Effective Date 05/06/2020 B 113,584.96 0.00
01 |DIS CROWLE...|Yes |5 =Posted |No 01/09/201 -218,714.01 0.00 6,19
01 |DIS CROWLE...|Yes |5 =Posted |No 01/09/201 -43,158.40 0.00 6,19
01 |LB50 |HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted No 01/09/201 7,945.89 0.00
01 |LB36 HARPERN |Yes |5 =Posted |No 01/09/201] L_|Return here to create another 295,427.64 0.00
Preview before create 172,335,406.74| 392,007.76
< >
Create Help
0




Cash Transactions — Cash Receipt Card File

ﬁ (TO) Create Financial

Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC,

File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

Cash Receipt Advanced

DG D/ £ TTREEZERERR |+ EaEEES Ha 1w

Fin div: 01

Ledger: LB58

Type: CASHREC  Transaction:

Transaction number

Type
Entity

Their reference

=@ Status Entered
CASHREC = Cash Receipt FC % Document date  |05/06/2020 B
111111 QA #t % Posting date 05/06/2020 B

Narrative
Cash control total 59950.00

Dora's Compressor Sales

.General

Overview

Comments

Txn Header

v

Basic | Overrides

General Ledger

Ca?’

Cash Lines/Deposits

Deposit reference

Received check

Value (TC)l Settlement method |

Hoze

—
<.Eema|mng to allocate

—
&mﬁfi;>

_ ——
('Allocationj
N

Allocations & Remaining to Allocate

F/D Ldgr. |[Inv./Txn No Due Date QOut Balance Alloctd Amt Discount Write off Correction Debit Note|Currency 2
01 AR AR-MANINV123|05/31/20... 412.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD a2
01 AR 260897 06/01/20... 62,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD 4
01 AR 260896 06/03/20... 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD v fﬂg
1,221,362.00 | i
Not Posted |Eosted |
| Create | Cancel Help

Pending

GOOD JOB INFOR!

Just needs a little tweaking .....



Cash Transactions — Cash Receipt Card File

E& (T0) Create Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC, — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help
‘CTCashRecAdv v‘ D@@T|D 2R QT EEHEwIEEERD s EanATIES Ha 2P

Findiv:01  Ledger:LB58  Type: CASHREC  Transaction:

Remaining to allocate 0.00 % & |§enera| ? |
'CT Alloc Adj

- - - - I General Ledger Amounts List
F/D Ldgr. |Inv./Txn No Due Date Qut Balance Alloctd Amt Discount Write off Correction Debit Note| Curreng g -
01  |AR  AR-MANINV123 05/31/2020 412.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00USD | ?yemew
01 AR 260897 06/01/2020 62,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00UsD | 2 [fomments
01 AR 260896 06/03/2020 £0,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD 3
01 AR MAN-AR1000  06/03/2020 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00UsD | ==
01 AR ARC-CM10331  |06/03/2020 -700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD
01 AR ARI-INV1234 06/03/2020 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD
01 AR 260898 06/05/2020 630,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD
01 AR 260899 06/09/2020 466,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD

Back to completing our Cash Transaction....

| | | | 1,221,362.00] | |

| Create ‘ | Cancel | ‘ Help |

| |Pend'|ng

A simple Compound Card with more room for customer AR Balances.
Use the Toolbar to locate invoices, allocate cash, and make adjustments.




Cash Transactions — Cash Lines

BB (T0) Create Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC,
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT Cash Rec Adv v D@07 L |ce§4§%ma&@@ csHNBanEHES HasH
Findiv:01  Ledger: LB58  Type: CASHR X . .
ﬁ (TO) Create Financial Transaction Cash X —
Transaction number =
- C T Alloc Ad)
Type CASHREC = Cash Receipt Template I General Ledger Amounts List
Entity 111111 Q Overview
Dora's Compressor Sales Received Check R E] Comments
Their reference
Basic |Overrides General Ledger | DEpDSit rEferenCE DEPOS'T_REF12345
N
Cash .
), Received check number 12010101 I
Deposit reference .
Value (transaction currency) EEEERIL _ ( Click Create
— Transaction currency (blank) ——
Remaining to allocate 0.00 42 &
Allocations
[ ]Return here to create another

Entity Entity name Transac od ( 2

111111  Dora's Compressor Sales |01.AR.A PrEViEW before create 0. A2

111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales 01.AR.A 0. ﬁ

< Create Help > W

NotPosted  |Posted | :

Pending B | —
| Create ‘ Cancel

| Pending




Cash Transactions — Allocations to AR

& (1V) Create Financial Iransaction - BC, U1, LB58, CASHREC, = Ly X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT Cash Rec Adv VPSE D/ LB CREFEWEBEERR cHNBACAREAS HA SR
Ledger: LB58  Type: CASHREC  Transaction:

' Remaining to allocate 59,950.00 & & General |
CT Alloc Adj |

General Ledger Amounts List

'F/7 D lrergr. [Inv.]‘l’rxn'No lrbue Date I Out Balance| Alloctd Amt| Discount | Write off Correction Debit Note| Currenc!

01 }AR AR-MANINV123 |05/31/20... 412.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00/USD
01 |AR 260897 |06/01/20... 62,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD

260896 06/03/20... 60,000.00 0.00 USD
01 iAR MAN-AR1000 |06/03/20... 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00/ USD
01 iAR ARC-CM10331 |06/03/20... -700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD
01 AR ARI-INV1234  |06/03/20... 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD
01 |AR 260898 |06/05/20... 630,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD
01 |AR 260899 |06/09/20... 466,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD

Locate and select the invoice (or Invoices) to apply cash....

the ‘Allocate’ or “‘Mass Allocate’ Icon on the toolbar!

| [ [ | 1,221,362.00| [ |

{ Create | Cancel Help

|. ‘;ending
Once you have entered all your deposits and cash lines, the remaining to allocate is

updated. Let’s use the Allocate and Adjustment Card to apply the
cash and make some adjustments....



Cash Transactions — Allocations to AR

ﬁ (TO) Create Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC, — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

v Da8s 020

CEEZEnIiBEESE|+PPER0ANES Ha P

CT Cash Rec Adv

Rt D edger: LBI8 : ; ansaction-
Wallocate 0.00 & & Must be Zero
F/D Ldgr. Inv./Txn No Due Date Out Balance| Alloctd Amt Discount Write off Correction Debit Note|Currency
01 AR AR-MANINV123 |05/31/20... 412.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD
U1 AR 700837 Uo/01, 20... 52,400.00 U.00 0.00 0.00 U.00 .00 050
0 AR 60896 06,/03/20 0.00 9,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD
& o RIS ST 058 =58 e 58 eEmesT
01 AR ARC-CM10331 |06/03/20... -700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD
01 AR ARI-INV1234 06/03/20... 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|UsSD
01 AR 260898 06/05/20... 630,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD
01 AR 260899 06/09/20... | 466,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD
| | | 1,161,412.00| | |l
| Create | Cancel Help

| ‘Pending

Notice that the $59,950 was applied to an invoice leaving an ‘Outstanding Balance’ of
$50.00. You can now perform a “write-off’, an AR Correction, or a Debit Memo, directly
from the Cash Application.

CLICK THE CHANGE ICON ON THE TOOLBAR!



Cash Transactions — Corrections, Write-off’s

ﬂ (TO) Create Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC,

ile Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

T Cash Rec Adv

v D RE D/ LR @RREEnEZEEESR o BanERES HAaZF

General
CT Alloc Adj

General Ledger Amounts List

Overview

Comments

Findiv:01  Ledger:LB58  Type: CASHREC  Transaction:
Remaining to allocate 0.00 2 22
F/D Ldgr. Inv./Txn No Due Date Out Balanc ctd Amt iscount Write off ction Debit Note|Currency 2
01 AR AR-MANINV123 05/31/20... 41 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD 72
et oAel EV=P-V--E] ﬂ:,lﬂi,{ie... - - Se =06 8= =00 UV e
01 AR 260896 06/03/20... 0.00 59,950.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00|USD :g
A" ATV IVIAATYN AN LWVUU UU]IU-JI“UH- EYEASA R A LU A=A A=A A=A VAU “-’
ARC-CM10331 06/03/20... i
01 AR ARI-INV1234 06/03/20... 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD
01 AR 260898 06/05/20... | 630,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD
01 AR 260899 06/09/20... | 466,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD
Great stuff
Infor! Show
I
1161,362.00 ( me more..
\
Create ‘ Cancel Help \X

e

~—

\

Pending ¢



Cash Transactions — Allocate Credits

E=Z (T0) Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC, FC00935307 - X

File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help
CT Cash Rec Adv VPSE 0/ LU REFwEEEAS ®B0@ e

Findiv:01  Ledger: LB58  Type: CASHREC  Transaction: FCO0935307

General

CT Alloc Adj

Remaining to allocate 0.00 & &

How about
allocating Credit

F/D Ldgr. |IanT xn No Due Date | Out Balance| Alloctd/ .
01 AR AR-MANINV123 [05/31/20... 412.00 Memo’s to Invoices
01 AR 260897 06/01/20... 62,400.00
01 AR 260896 06/03/20... i
01 AR MAN-AR1000  06/03/20... ] d u rlng CaSh
ARC-CM10331 06/03/20... -700. \ : :
ARIFINV1234  |06/03/20... ¥ Appllcatlon?
01 AR 260898 06/05/20... 630,000.00 :
01 AR 1260899 06/09/20... 466,400.00
[ [ [ | 1,161,362.00| [ [
< > E

Continue | Help




Cash Transactions — Allocate Credits

ﬁ (TQ) Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC, FC00935307 -
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

]

CT Cash Rec Adv v D@g| D/ L B BEEEEEEEDR BEOE HA Y
Findiv:01  Ledger:LB58 Type: CASHREC  Transaction: FCO0935307

Remaining to allocate 0.00 % % General
CT Alloc Adj
General Ledger Amounts List
Overview

F/D Ldgr. Inv./Txn No Due Date QOut Balance Alloctd Amt Discount Write off Correction Debit Note| Currenc g Comments

01 AR AR-MANINV123|05/31/20... 412.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD 2 -

01 AR 260897 06/01/20... 62,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD P

01 AR 260896 06/03/20... 0.00 59,950.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00|USD i

01 AR MAN-AR1000 |06/03/20... 800.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD il

01 AR ARC-CM10331 |06/03/20... 0.00 -700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD

Ul AK RNV 238 Ub/U3/20... 1, .OU .OU U.0uU U.0uU 0.00 0.00 USD

01 AR 260898 06/05/20... 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|USD

01 AR 260899 06/09/20... 46 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD

| 1,161,362.00
< > &

‘ Continue | Help




Cash Transactions — The ‘Do Over’ Button

ﬁ (TO) Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC, FC00935307
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT Cash Rec Adv

D/72UB|EEERIEEER @B0E@ Ha 3
Type: CASHREC  Transaction: FCO0935307

mo allocate 59,950. 0@

General

CT Alloc Adj

General Ledger Amounts List

Oh...The old IFM
F21 Key...Clear
Allocations! Thank

N\

Ldgr. Inv./Txn No Due Date Out Balance Alloctd Amt Discount Write off Correction Debit Note| Currenc

01 AR AR-MANINV123 |05/31/20... 412.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD

01 AR 260897 06/01/20... 62,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD
260896
MAN-AR1000
ARC-CM10331 06/03/20...

01 AR ARI-INV1234 06/03/20... 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD

01 AR 260898 06/05/20... 630,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 UsSD

01 AR 260899 06/09/20... 466,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 USD

you Infor! )

4

ER L AN

Overview

Comments




Cash Transactions — Mass Allocate Button

(T0) Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB58, CASHREC, FC00935307
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT Cash Rec Adv VPSS 1B EEERIEREES HBOB a2
adony 8

Type: CASHREC  Transaction: FC00935307

Mo allocate 0.00 & &

General
CT Alloc Adj

General Ledger Amounts List

Inv./Txn No Due Date Alloctd Amt Discount i Correction

AR-MANINV123 05/31/20...

ol I ess 060y ol ebomaol T ool Fantastic!

T e T R —n | can simply

01 AR 260899 06/08/20.. 000 46640000 000 process a range of
invoices

| 0.00

| Continue | Help

Overview

@mments




Unapplied Cash

(TO) Unapplied Cash - Pad
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help
CTUnap.. v/ [*CTUnap..v HE#DS<S(0/ L 10| @CREFn i BEESR +#RBa0BRDG Ha2E
{| Unapplied Cash
Fin |Ledger |Create Txn Txn Unpost Txn Entity Entity Doc/Inv Cash Txn Unapplied Batch
Div |ID User Post Status ID Short Name Date S Value Alloc/Cash ID
01 LB50 FORTSONR |Yes 5 = Posted ...|111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales 05/12/2020 60,000.00 60,000.00 0
01 LB58 HARPERN Yes 5 = Posted ...|102651 |AIRPAC, INC. 06/05/2018 3,014.88 3,014.88 0
01 |LB36 HARPERN  |Yes 5 =Posted FCl00459007 ...|910001 BRISTOL GENERIC SALES - IN 06/01/2018 2,619.00 2,619.00 0
01 LB36 HARPERN Yes 5 = Posted FCI00458407 ..[929352 | KAZEMA SUPPLY & PARTS 05/29/2018 357,159.00 357,159.00 0
01 LB36 HARPERN Yes 5 = Posted FCI00457507 ...|911470 |AL SALEM YORK MANUF CO LTD 05/16/2018 9,214.88 9,214.88 0

Double-Click on any of the Transactions with Unapplied
Cash to begin allocation or adjustments....

| | | | | 432,007.76|\  432,007.76| ) |

If cash is not fully allocated on Cash Transactions, the Unapplied Amount will remain on the
Transaction ready to allocate. A quick Workspace can be created just for Cash Transactions with

Unapplied balances — this can be used to reconcile the ‘Unapplied Cash Liability Nature GL
Account’.




Unapplied Cash — The Original GL Impact

B= (T0) Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB50, CASHREC, FCD00407107 - X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help
CT Cash Rec Adv vD8g 0/ LB EEEyEEEER @E0@E HA Y
Findiv:01  Ledger:LB50  Type: CASHREC  Transaction: FCD0O0407107
Unit Unit name Nature Nature name Value (TC) Value (FDC)|Period Narrative z Fezel _
21000 | Bristol Balance Sheet |10126-0000 _CASH- WF - NON EXIM WIR 60.000,00 60,000.00 MAY20 [Er Al o
21000 |Bristol Balance Sheet |{11190-0000 Cash Received not Applied -60,000.00 -60,000.00| MAY20 iGeneral Ledger Amounts List
Overview
Comments
0.00 0.00
< (L
| Continue | Help
| .



Unapplied Cash

H (TO) Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB50, CASHREC, FCD00407107
ile Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT Cash Rec Adv

Findiv:01  Ledger: LB50

Type: CASHREC  Transaction: FCD0O0407107

P 8E 0/ LB BEEERIEREER FE0E WA T

General

%

CT Alloc Adj

Unit Unit name Nature Nature name Value (TC) Value (FDC)|Period Narrative
21000 |Bristol Balance Sheet [10126-0000 CASH - WF - NON EXIM WIR 60,000.00 60,000.00| MAY20
21000 |Bristol Balance Sheet |11190-0000 Cash Received not Applied -60,000.00 -60,000.00[ MAY20
21000 Bristol Balance Sheet |11100-0000  |A/R Trade -60,000.00 -60,000.00|MAY20
21000 |Bristol Balance Sheet [11190-0000 Cash Received not Applied 60,000.00 60,000.00|MAY20
0.00 0.00

.General Ledger Amounts List

Overview

Camments




Debit Memos from Cash Transactions

|
(w]
X

(TO) Create Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB50, CASHREC,
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT Cash Rec Adv v DBd|3 AR CTRE R ECEESRE s RapBHES a2
fiii| Findiv:01  Ledger:LB50  Type: CASHREC  Transaction:
' Remaining to allocate 0.00 &= & General
CT Alloc Adj

General Ledger Amounts List

F/D Ldgr. |Inv.,fT *n No Due Date | Out Balance Alloctd Amt Overview
01 AR AR-MANINV123 |05/31/20... 412.00 0.00 Jomments
01 AR 260897 06/01/20... 62,400.00 0.00 "4
01 AR ARC-CM10331 |06/03/20... -700.00 0.00 £

260898 06/05/20... 630,000.00 0.00 ( '°Cate|

260899 06/09/20... : 466,000.00
|ARDMO00001 06/12/20...

This customer wasn’t

allowed the $400.00

promotion.....Debit it
back!

| Create | Cancel Help




Debit Memos from Cash Transactions

BB (10) Create Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB50, CASHREC,

File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT Cash Rec Adv

Fin div: 01

Ledger: LB50

Type: CASHREC

Transaction:

vVPSEG DAL R QT REEnEREECSE oS BanERES Halw

Remaining to allocate 0.00 % &

General
CT Alloc Adj

260899

06/09/20...
06/12/20...

+66,000.00

0.00

F/D Ldgr. Inv./Txn No Due Date Out Balance Alloctd Amt Discount Write off Correction Debit Note| Currenc
01 AR AR-MANINV123|05/31/20... 412.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD

01 AR 260897 06/01/20... 62,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/USD

01 AR ARC-CM10331 |06/03/20... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 AR 260898 06/05/20... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

400.00 USD
N_0.00.50

692,212.00

ER L AN

General Ledger Amounts List

Overview

Comments

Create

Help

Pending




Debit Memos from Cash Transactions

ﬁ (TO) AR Transactions - AR Transactions
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT AR Invoice v D 8s0/21 2@ REEnEEEERR fd e iEs a2
Findiv:01  Ledger: AR  Type: ARDM  Transaction: ARDMOOO0O2
Transaction number ARDMO000002 Status Posted CT Inv Adv Header
Type ARDM = AR Debit Memo ¥ | Document date 05/13/2020 Inv & Charge Taxes
Entity 111111 M B & Posting date 05/13/2020 CT Inv Amts Due
Dora's Compressor Sales Narrative Charge Back for Bad Allowance CT GL Amts List
Their reference (blank) Charge and tax control total -400.00 @ @ Overview
Comments
Basic Overrides |Taxes | Notes | General Ledger
Err|Whs |Order Charge |Unit Nature Item Quantity Unit Charge |Charge PO Item Tax Ta z
Cnt|ID No Code 1D ID Number Invoiced Price Line Value| Narrative Status Ind. TV 3
(blank) (21000 11250-0000 1.0000 0.0000 400.00|260899 (blank) ?
¥
u]
[ I | 400.00 | |
< > @
Continue ‘ Help




Debit Memos from Cash — The GL Impact

The Cash Transaction with Debit

ﬁ (TO) Financial Transaction - BC, 01, LB50, CASHREC, FCD00407607

File Display Maintain Customize

Navigation Help

CT Cash Rec Adv

- EIRE N TACEET E T 1

0@ tas

Fin div: 01 Ledger: LB50 | Type: CASHREC  Transaction: FCDO0407607
Unit Unit name Nature Nature name Value (TC) Value (FDC)|Period Narrative g CEmar) _
21000 |Bristol Balance Sheet  |11100-0000  |A/R Trade -466,400.00 -466,400.00 MAY20 | CT Alloc Adj
21000  |Bristol Balance Sheet ~ [11250-0000  |AR Debit Memo Clearing . . iGeneral Ledger Amounts List
21000 Bristol Balance Sheet 10126-0000 CASH - WF - NON EXIM WIR 466,000.00 466,000.00 MAY20 Overview
Camments
The AR Transaction - Debit Memo
[ (T0) AR Transactions - AR Transactions — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help
CT AR Invoice VPSS D/ 2B ECRErEnEZBEECE ¥ Ba N ES HAaSE
Findiv:01  Ledger: AR | Type: ARDM  Transaction: ARDMO00002
Line|Ledger Per'd Unit Unit Nature Nature GL Txn|Narrative Supply :3 CU g gy Bigdier
No.|ID ID ID Short Name ID Short Name $ Value Inv & Charge Taxes
2|AR MAY20 |21000 |Bristol Balance Sheet 11250-0000 - - 05/13/2020 CT Inv Amts Due
4/ AR MAY20 21000 Bristol Balance Sheet 11100-0000 A/R Trade 400.00|Charge Back for ... |05/13/2020 CT GL Amts List
Overview
Comments




Debit Memos from Cash Transactions

BB (T0) AR Amounts Due — X
File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

CT AR View | *Entity... |v WE* D@ S|0 7 24|EFRF|0®

R AR (el

@' AR Amounts Due

Fin |Ledger |Create Txn Trans. Entity Entity Stimnt Doc. Terms |Due Original Total Cash| Qutstanding|Date

Div |ID User Type |Number No. Short Name Method |Date Code |Date S Value Allocated S Balance| Paid

01 AR FORTSONR |ARDM |ARDMO00002 (111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |CHECK 05/13/2020 30 06/12/2020 400.00 0.00 400.00

01 AR FORTSONR |ARDM |ARDMOO0001 111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales CHECK 05/13/2020 (30 06/12/2020 100.00 0.00 100.00

01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI 260899 111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales [CHECK 05/10/2020 (30 06/09/2020 466,400.00 -466,000.00 0.00 05/13/2020
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI 260898 111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |CHECK 05/06/2020 (30 06/05/2020 630,000.00 0.00 630,000.00

01 AR FORTSONR |ARI ARI-INV1234 |111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |CHECK 05/04/2020 30 06/03/2020 1,350.00 -1,250.00 0.00 05/13/2020
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI AR-MANINV...|111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |[CHECK 05/01/2020 (30 05/31/2020 412.00 0.00 412.00

01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI 260897 111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |CHECK 05/02/2020 (30 06/01/2020 62,400.00 0.00 62,400.00

01 AR FORTSONR |ARC ARC-CM103...|111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |CHECK 05/04/2020 30 06/03/2020 -700.00 0.00 -700.00

01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI MAN-AR1000 [111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |[CHECK 05/04/2020 30 06/03/2020 1,500.00 0.00 0.00/05/13/2020
01 |AR FORTSONR |ARI 260896 111111 |Dora's Compressor Sales |CHECK 05/04/2020 (30 06/03/2020 60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.00 05/12/2020

1,221,862.00 -527,250.00f 692,612.00




Enterprise Financials — Power Link Inquiry Tools

B2 (T0) AR Personal Acco nts o ACCOUI’]t Balances : . :

File Display Maintain Customize Navigation Help

Receivables~ *Entityl.. - ME& P H |0/ 21 |GOR@ELEED HY m g
] AR Personal Accounts /\ U
Fin div= Ledger Entity = |Entity name Open orders total Customer QOutstanding balance Balance limit|Co Ao |
0 AR 929 ARRIER O, PLA 96,636.00 929 00 0 46 00,000
196,636.0 | 500,000 | T
< > |h
— I
! E= o) ﬁ (TO) Allocations To Amount Due - Fin div: 01 Ledger: AR Type: ARl Tr.. — O X

File Disp

File Display Maintain Customize Na
AW "l <| A Customers Payments

§|g Findiv:01  Ledger: AR  Type: ARl  Transaction: 260569 Line.1

%‘ Entity: 929331 CARRIER MEXICO, PLANTC  Findiv: 01

Posting From From . To To Txn Cust Ref Alloct'n|Alc.
Date Ledger |Txn Num... Ledger |Number Paymnt No Value (TC)| Type
¢ . [105/29/2018 |LB36 FCl00458907 |AR 260569 4501682808 2,048.80|1 = Cash

Invoice/ Org. Invoice Qutstanding|Inv/Doc
Txn Nmbr S$ Amount SS Balance|Date
260722 4,361.12 4,361.12|05/16/20...
260616 12,766.08 12,766.08
260615 15,659.20 15,659.20
260614 54,696.00 54,696.00
260613 2,312.32 .
2,048.80 ... 05/31/2018
4,255.36 = ... 05/31/2018 |450167104(

W
Nns/21/7n1e AEN1ETATO

450167764.
450166168

260566

Q2ENSET

2127 £9

9,290,336.25|

( 301, 772, 45| ) |

<

> 2,048.80|
| EREBEE >
| | rlinE

CISTECH has spent a lot of time on Enterprise Financials Customizations including
Views, Workspaces, Workbenches, and Data Cards. These can be imported to save
your Finance Team time during your training and upgrade.



EF AR Summary

« EF/AR is IFM Accounts Receivable in Power Link

* Once EF is ‘activated’ you must do all Table Maintenance,
Transaction Processing and Cash Receipt Tasks in Power Link

 Huge improvements and rich functionality for vouchering and
payment activities

* Huge improvements in Cash Receipt Processing using new
functionality in “Cash Transactions”

 Easy upgrade and activation process for your Team — CISTECH has a
low cost education and upgrade path for your company.
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